* Average stake of the Company in the underlying Funds by sector

As at March 31, 2022, the fair value of the investments per sector in which the Company invests was as follows:

March 31, 2022

  *% Ownership   Cost Fair value

Fair value

adjustment

Life Science 7.96%  40 999 364  65 381 644 24 382 279

ICT 11.75% 41 592 954 71 488 824 29 895 870

Generalist 14.35% 25 423 060 38 538 963 13 115 904

Total investments  108 015 378 175 409 431 67 394 053

* Average stake of the Company in the underlying Funds by sector

.

DUTCH VENTURE INITIATIVE II S.A. SICAR

21

Notes to the financial statements (continued)

As at March 31, 2023

3. Financial risks (continued)

3.1 Market risk (continued)

(a) Other market price risk (continued)

Price Sensitivity Analysis

Using the most conservative beta from the three listed PE indices, LPX Europe Price Index, LPX Venture Price

Index and LPX Buyout Price Index, and assuming market price movements of ±10 %, the final sensitivity (i.e.

beta x ±10 %) is applied to the net asset value to give an adjusted net asset value, which is then compared to the

net paid in.

The PE investment value would be impacted as follows:

As at March 31, 2023

Public market risk: ALL PRIVATE EQUITY

+10% -10%

Retained Beta 1.040 Retained Beta 1.040

Final Sensitivity: + 10.40% Final Sensitivity: -10.40%

Total effect on equity Total effect on equity

(EUR) (EUR)

21 067 823 (21 067 823)

As at March 31, 2022

Public market risk: ALL PRIVATE EQUITY

+10% -10%

Retained Beta 0.991 Retained Beta 0.991

Final Sensitivity: + 9.91% Final Sensitivity: - 9.91%

Total effect on equity Total effect on equity

(EUR) (EUR)

17 383 075 (17 383 075)

(b) Currency risk

Foreign currency risk, as defined in IFRS 7, arises as the value of future transactions, recognised monetary assets

and monetary liabilities denominated in other currencies fluctuate due to changes in foreign exchange rates. IFRS

7 considers the foreign exchange exposure relating to non-monetary assets and liabilities to be a component of

market price risk not foreign currency risk. However, management monitors the exposure on all foreign currency

denominated assets and liabilities.

As at March 31, 2023 and March 31, 2022, there is no foreign exchange risk as all the transactions have been made